COﬂsumer Front-Load Washers

Reports’

For the latest ratings and information, visit CR.org

51 Rated Models 9 0 ()

(as of July 2020) WORSE BETTER

Survey

Test results results

Energy efficiency
Noise

Height (in.)
Depth (in.)

Overall
Score Brand & Model

Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)

Predicted reliability
Owner satisfaction

Cycle time (min.)

Gentleness
Width (in.)

Vibration

LG WM3900HWA

©Recommended

&
&
©
5}
w
0
N
~
w
K

LG WM3500CW

45 P 105 P 39 i 27 i o3
©Best Buy : : : :

LG WM3400CW
©Best Buy

Similar to tested model:
LG WM3500CW

LG WM3460CW
©Best Buy

Similar to tested model:
LG WM3500CW

45 105§ 39 i 27 o3

45 105§ 39 P 27 o3

LG WM9000HVA!

©Recommended 6 52 105 4 29 35

LG Signature WM9500HKA!

©®Recommended

LG WM3700HWA

45 ¢ 95 39 i 27 i 3
©Best Buy : : : :

LG WM3997HWA

©Recommended

©  © 0 & © © © ©

Q| P43 100 P 39 o7 i o3

Speed Queen FF7005WN

5 P27 o3
©®Recommended 3 : 7 : : ! : ’

Speed Queen FF7005SN
©Recommended

Similar to tested model:

Speed Queen FF7005WN

Speed Queen FR7002WN
©®Recommended

Similar to tested model:

Speed Queen FF7005WN

35 175 Lom b7 o3

35 175 L om o7 i3

Kenmore 41562

©®Recommended

000000066 666

O fas foss io39 fo27 o3

Q Q e Q Q 6 Q Q e Q Q Q Washing performance




Consumer Reports | CR.org

51 Rated Models

(as of July 2020)

FRONT-LOAD WASHERS | RATINGS | PAGE 2

V)

WORSE

R)

BETTER

Test results

Survey
results

Overall
Score

Brand & Model

Energy efficiency

Gentleness

Noise
Vibration

Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)

Cycle time (min.)

Height (in.)

Width (in.)

Depth (in.)

Predicted reliability
Owner satisfaction

Maytag MHW6630HW
©Best Buy

Q Washing performance

M
9

w
w

LG WMB8100HVA

©®Recommended

52

95

41

29

32

Maytag MHW8630HC

©®Recommended

95

39

27

33

Kenmore Elite 41982"

©®Recommended

52

105

11

29

35

Maytag MHW5630HW
©Best Buy

45

{100

39

27

32

Samsung WF45R6300AW
©Best Buy

4.5

80

39

27

32

Samsung WF45R6100AW
©Best Buy

Similar to tested model:
Samsung WF45R6300AW

45

80

39

27

32

Electrolux EFLS627UTT

©®Recommended

44

85

39

27

32

000000006

Samsung WF50K7500AW

©Recommended

100 !

39

27

35

Samsung FlexWash
WV60M9900AV

{100 i

47

27

34

Samsung WF50R8500AW

75

39

27

34

Kenmore Elite 41072

52

95

41

29

33

Samsung WF45L6500AW

© © 0 O ©

©

4.5

{100 |

39

27

35

Electrolux EFLS527UIW

43

85

39

27

32

Kenmore 41462

©O & © & © ©6 © © & © 0 © ©

45

95

39

27

31




Consumer Reports | CR.org

51 Rated Models

(as of July 2020)

FRONT-LOAD WASHERS | RATINGS | PAGE 3

V)

WORSE

R)

BETTER

Test results

Survey
results

Overall
Score

Brand & Model

Energy efficiency

Gentleness

Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)

Noise
Vibration

Cycle time (min.)

Height (in.)

Width (in.)

Depth (in.)

Predicted reliability
Owner satisfaction

Kenmore Elite 41002

Q Washing performance

©

B
&

N
o
(@]

w
N

Kenmore Elite 41782

4.5

75

40

27

31

Amana NFW5800HW

©

43

10

39

27

32

Samsung WF42H5200AW

Similar to tested model:
Samsung WF42H5600AW (Lowe's)

4.2

100

39

27

35

Samsung WF42H5000AW

4.2

80

39

27

33

Kenmore 41392

45

90

40

27

31

Samsung FlexWash
WV55M9600AW

95

47

27

34

Samsung WF45M5500AW

4.5

90

39

27

35

Whirlpool WFW9620HC

100

39

27

34

Whirlpool WFW8620HC

Similar to tested model:
Whirlpool WFW9620HC

100

39

27

34

Whirlpool WFW862CHC

4.3

10

39

27

32

Whirlpool WFW560CHW

Similar to tested model:
Whirlpool WFW862CHC

43

10

39

27

32

Whirlpool WFW6620HW

4.5

100

39

27

32

Whirlpool WFW5620HW
Similar to tested model:
Whirlpool WFW6620HW

©O & © o © ©

4.5

100

39

27

32

Whirlpool WFW7590FW

42

70

39

27

31




Consumer Reports | CR.org

51 Rated Models

FRONT-LOAD WASHERS | RATINGS | PAGE 4

V)

R)

(as of July 2020) WORSE BETTER
Survey
Test results results
o > c
BN gz z 2
o c 8 3 £ S 8]
£ o S g £ 2 8
g & Q 9 S o — — — e 2
o v 5 2 s i g i E £ i 83
£ > N o) = (0] =} ) -+ -
5 o g = g © £ o 5 E= = 2 2
Overall o o kS S ) a S 9 ‘% 2 & g 2
Score | Brand & Model = L = O z > O O T = [a} o O
Electrolux EFLWA27UIW (2] 43 1 90 i 39 i 27 i 2
GE GFW650SSNWW (%) (%) 48 P 100 | 40 | 28 | 33 (v
GE GFW550SSNWW
Similar to tested model (2] (2] 48 100 i 40 : 28 ; 33 (¥)
GE GFW650SSNWW
GE GFW850SPNRS' (2] (2] 5 i105 i 40 i 28 | 35 (v
Samsung WF45N5300AV 6 45 95 39 27 35
GE GFW450SSMWW (2] 45 1 105 | 40 | 27 | 34 (¥)
GE GFW430SSMWW
Similar to tested model: 6 45 105 40 27 34 e
GE GFW450SSMWW
GE GFW450SPMDG
Similar to tested model: 6 45 105 40 27 34 9
GE GFW450SSMWW
Electrolux EFLW317TIW (Y] 43 1 80 i 39 | 27 | 3

This washer is several inches wider and deeper than most other washers.

(#C105415) Reprinted with permission from Consumer Reports ©2020. This reprint does not imply an endorsement or sponsorship of any product, service, company or organization.
Consumer Reports is an independent, nonprofit organization that works side by side with consumers for truth, transparency, and fairness in the marketplace. For complete reviews,
articles, tips and recommendations go to ConsumerReports.org to become a member. Do not edit or alter this reprint in any fashion. Reproductions are not permitted.



