

Front-Load Washers RATINGS

For the latest ratings and information, visit CR.org

51 Rated Models



			Test results											
Overall Score	Brand & Model	Washing performance	Energy efficiency	Water efficiency	Gentleness	Noise	Vibration	Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)	Cycle time (min.)	Height (in.)	Width (in.)	Depth (in.)	Predicted reliability	Owner satisfaction
86	LG WM3900HWA Recommended	8	8	8	•	•	•	4.5	85	39	27	31	^	8
86	LG WM3500CW Best Buy	8	8	8	1	^	^	4.5	105	39	27	31	^	8
86	LG WM3400CW Best Buy Similar to tested model: LG WM3500CW	8	8	8	1	•	•	4.5	105	39	27	31	^	8
86	LG WM3460CW Best Buy Similar to tested model: LG WM3500CW	8	8	8	0	^	^	4.5	105	39	27	31	<u>^</u>	8
85	LG WM9000HVA¹ ● Recommended	8	8	8	^	^	8	5.2	105	41	29	35	^	8
84	LG Signature WM9500HKA¹	8	8	8	8	8	^	5.8	120	41	30	34	۵	8
84	LG WM3700HWA Best Buy	8	8	8	0	•	•	4.5	95	39	27	31	٥	8
83	LG WM3997HWA	8	8	8	8	•	•	4.3	100	39	27	32	•	8
82	Speed Queen FF7005WN © Recommended	8	•	8	•	0	•	3.5	75	41	27	31	^	8
82	Speed Queen FF7005SN ● Recommended Similar to tested model: Speed Queen FF7005WN	8	•	8	•	1	•	3.5	75	41	27	31	۵	8
82	Speed Queen FR7002WN Recommended Similar to tested model: Speed Queen FF7005WN	8	^	8	^	0	<u>^</u>	3.5	75	41	27	31	<u>^</u>	8
82	Kenmore 41562 ● Recommended	8	8	8	•	^	^	4.5	85	39	27	31	^	1

51 Rated Models



		Test results												rvey
Overall Score	Brand & Model	Washing performance	Energy efficiency	Water efficiency	Gentleness	Noise	Vibration	Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)	Cycle time (min.)	Height (in.)	Width (in.)	Depth (in.)	Predicted reliability	Owner satisfaction
82	Maytag MHW6630HW Best Buy	8	^	8	0	^	8	4.8	95	39	27	33	0	<u>^</u>
82	LG WM8100HVA © Recommended	•	^	8	•	^	•	5.2	95	41	29	32	^	8
81	Maytag MHW8630HC ● Recommended	8	•	8	0	•	•	5	95	39	27	33	0	<u>•</u>
81	Kenmore Elite 41982¹ ● Recommended	8	8	8	•	•	8	5.2	105	41	29	35	•	1
81	Maytag MHW5630HW Best Buy	8	•	8	0	•	<u>•</u>	4.5	100	39	27	32	0	<u>•</u>
81	Samsung WF45R6300AW Best Buy	8	•	8	•		1	4.5	80	39	27	32	0	0
81	Samsung WF45R6100AW Best Buy Similar to tested model: Samsung WF45R6300AW	8	△	8	^	1	1	4.5	80	39	27	32	0	1
81	Electrolux EFLS627UTT ● Recommended	8	^	8	^	^	^	4.4	85	39	27	32	<u>^</u>	1
81	Samsung WF50K7500AW ● Recommended	8	8	8	8	^	^	5	100	39	27	35	0	0
80	Samsung FlexWash WV60M9900AV	8	8	8	8	•	8	5	100	47	27	34	0	0
80	Samsung WF50R8500AW	8	8	8	0	^	1	5	75	39	27	34	0	0
80	Kenmore Elite 41072	8	8	•	•	^	•	5.2	95	41	29	33	^	0
80	Samsung WF45L6500AW	8	8	8	8	^	•	4.5	100	39	27	35	0	0
80	Electrolux EFLS527UIW	8	^	8	•	^	•	4.3	85	39	27	32	•	0
80	Kenmore 41462	8	8	8	0	•	•	4.5	95	39	27	31	<u>^</u>	0

51 Rated Models



		Test results												rvey
Overall Score	Brand & Model	Washing performance	Energy efficiency	Water efficiency	Gentleness	Noise	Vibration	Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)	Cycle time (min.)	Height (in.)	Width (in.)	Depth (in.)	Predicted reliability	Owner satisfaction
79	Kenmore Elite 41002	8	8	8	8	^	^	4.5	100	39	27	32	<u>^</u>	1
79	Kenmore Elite 41782	•	8	8	1	^	^	4.5	75	40	27	31	<u>^</u>	0
78	Amana NFW5800HW	8	•	8	1	^	1	4.3	110	39	27	32	1	1
78	Samsung WF42H5200AW Similar to tested model: Samsung WF42H5600AW (Lowe's)	8	•	8	•	•	•	4.2	100	39	27	35	0	0
78	Samsung WF42H5000AW	8	8	8	•	<u>^</u>	1	4.2	80	39	27	33	1	0
78	Kenmore 41392	۵	8	8	•	^	<u> </u>	4.5	90	40	27	31	<u>^</u>	0
777	Samsung FlexWash WV55M9600AW	٥	^	•	•	<u>•</u>	8	5.5	95	47	27	34	1	0
77	Samsung WF45M5500AW	۵	8	8	•	<u>^</u>	<u>^</u>	4.5	90	39	27	35	1	0
76	Whirlpool WFW9620HC	8	^	8	0	•	•	5	100	39	27	34	0	0
76	Whirlpool WFW8620HC Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WFW9620HC	8	^	8	1	•	•	5	100	39	27	34	0	0
76	Whirlpool WFW862CHC	8	^	8	0	•	1	4.3	110	39	27	32	0	0
76	Whirlpool WFW560CHW Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WFW862CHC	8	^	8	1	•	1	4.3	110	39	27	32	1	0
76	Whirlpool WFW6620HW	8	•	8	1	•	•	4.5	100	39	27	32	1	0
76	Whirlpool WFW5620HW Similar to tested model: Whirlpool WFW6620HW	8	•	8	1	•	^	4.5	100	39	27	32	1	0
75	Whirlpool WFW7590FW	٥	^	8	•	1	•	4.2	70	39	27	31	0	1

51 Rated Models



			Test results												
Overall Score	Brand & Model	Washing performance	Energy efficiency	Water efficiency	Gentleness	Noise	Vibration	Claimed capacity (cu. ft.)	Cycle time (min.)	Height (in.)	Width (in.)	Depth (in.)	Predicted reliability	Owner satisfaction	
74	Electrolux EFLW427UIW	<u>^</u>	^	8	^	1	^	4.3	90	39	27	32	<u>^</u>	1	
74	GE GFW650SSNWW	8	•	8	^	<u>^</u>	<u>•</u>	4.8	100	40	28	33	0	8	
74	GE GFW550SSNWW Similar to tested model: GE GFW650SSNWW	8	•	8	^	<u>•</u>	•	4.8	100	40	28	33	1	8	
74	GE GFW850SPNRS ¹	8	○	8	△	<u></u>	<u>•</u>	5	105	40	28	35	0	8	
73	Samsung WF45N5300AV	<u>^</u>	^	8	^	^	^	4.5	95	39	27	35	1	0	
68	GE GFW450SSMWW	<u>^</u>	^	8	1	1	1	4.5	105	40	27	34	0	8	
68	GE GFW430SSMWW Similar to tested model: GE GFW450SSMWW	<u>^</u>	^	8		1	1	4.5	105	40	27	34	1	8	
68	GE GFW450SPMDG Similar to tested model: GE GFW450SSMWW	<u>^</u>	•	8		1	1	4.5	105	40	27	34	1	8	
51	Electrolux EFLW317TIW	^	^	^	8	•	1	4.3	80	39	27	31	^	1	

¹This washer is several inches wider and deeper than most other washers.